12-19-2000						
101555088						
THIS COVERSHEET IS TO RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID NO. 101467587						
THIS COVERSHEET IS TO RESOBILIT DOCUMENT ID TO. 101407307						
RECORDATION FORM COVERSHEET						
$\frac{1}{1} + \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}$	TENTS					
11.74						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Name and address of conveying party:	2 Name and address of receiving party					
Bio-Rad Microscience Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wates Bio-Rad House Maylands Avenue Hemel Hempstead, U.K.	ASTI Operating Company, Inc. a Delaware corporation 520 Clyde Avenue Mountain View, CA 94043					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Grant of entire Patent right, title and interest	st					
Execution Date. July 31, 2000						
4. Application numbers and patent numbers:						
A. Patent Application Nos.	B Patent Registration Nos.					
	5,797,114					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
document should be mailed	1					
Brian Hutchings, Esq.						
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 153 East 53 rd Street	7 Total fee:					
New York, NY 10022	\$40.00 (Enclosed)					
	8 Deposit Account Number:					
	N/A					

9. Statement and Signature

Brian Hutchings

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.

Signature 11/20/00 Date telin 1

TOTAL JUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 4

PATENT REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0309

	FORM COVERSHEET 3 d 10 TENTS
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
I. Name and address of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Bio-Rad Microscience Limitec, a company incorporated in England and Wales	ASTI Operating Company, Inc. a Delaware corporation
3. Nature of conveyance	
Grant of entire Patent right, title and inter-	est
Grant of entire Patent right, title and inter Execution Date: July 31, 2000 4. Application numbers and patent numbers:	
Grant of entire Patent right, title and inter- Execution Date: July 31, 2000 4. Application numbers and patent numbers:	B. Patent Registration Nos. 5,797,114
Grant of entire Patent right, title and inter- Execution Date: July 31, 2000 4. Application numbers and patent numbers: A. Patent Application Nos 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent Registration Nos.
Grant of entire Patent right, title and inter Execution Date: July 31, 2000 4. Application numbers and patent numbers: A. Patent Application Nos 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian Hutchings, Esq. O'Melveny & Myers LLP	 B. Patent Registration Nos. 5,797,114 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Grant of entire Patent right, title and inter- Execution Date: July 31, 2000 4. Application numbers and patent numbers: A. Patent Application Nos 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian Hutchings, Esq. O'Melveny & Myers LLP 153 East 53 rd Street	 B. Patent Registration Nos. 5,797,114 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Grant of entire Patent right, title and inter Execution Date: July 31, 2000 4. Application numbers and patent numbers: A. Patent Application Nos 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian Hutchings, Esq. O'Melveny & Myers LLP	 B. Patent Registration Nos. 5,797,114 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee
 Execution Date: July 31, 2000 4. Application numbers and patent numbers: A. Patent Application Nos 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian Hutchings, Esq. O'Melveny & Myers LLP 153 East 53rd Street 	 B. Patent Registration Nos. 5,797,114 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee \$40.00 (Enclosed)

Brian Hutchings	Bran Hatching 9/14/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
09/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000431 5797114 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 4

NY1:767412.1

PATENT REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent ("Assignment") made by Bio-Rad Microscience Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales ("Assignor"), having a business address at Bio-Rad House, Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, U.K., to ASTI Operating Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is made on and effective as of July <u>31</u>, 2000.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to that certain patent listed on Schedule 1 annexec hereto (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent in the United States and foreign countries, including all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patent, all rights of action arising from the Patent, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the dates set forth below.

Assignor: Bio-Rad Microscience Limited

By: Sanford S. Wadler Title: Director

State of California County of <u>9F</u>

on 128 before me, <u>fail</u> <u>Hutchins</u>, personally appeared <u>Scimford</u> <u>Walls</u> personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seat

122073 ∠ ia :tv ~ 203

your Mutchins

PATENT REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0311 Assignee: ASTI Operating Company, Inc.

me Ble By:

Title:

State of California) County of $\underline{5F}$) On $\underline{148}$ before me, $\underline{4447chmS}$, personally appeared $\underline{544}$ RMW, personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

GAIL HUTCHINS Commission # 1224278 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Corr.m Stoires Jun 12, 2003

Goil Chitchis

SCHEDULE 1

TITLE	PATENT/ APPLICATION NO.	DATE ISSUED OR FILED
Method and apparatus for mapping of semiconductor materials	US 5,797,≏14	08/18/98

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

•